2%  SLOPE
ACCESSIBLE TOILET STALLS
1/4" = 1'-0"
SINGLE
TOILET 1/4" = 1'-0"
STANDARD ROLL-IN COMPARTMENT
SHOWER STALLS 1/4" = 1'-0"
TYPICAL MOUNTING HEIGHTS

1015
10
WALL TYPE DESIGNATION-
SEE SHEET A-601 TYP.
1. TREES WITHIN THE PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY MAY NOT BE REMOVED FOR ANY REASON AND ARE
TO BE PROTECTED FROM INJURY OR DAMAGE DURING CONSTRUCTION.  PRUNING SHALL ONLY BE
DONE BY CITY TREE TRIMMERS TO PROVIDE CLEARANCE FOR CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES.  ALL
QUESTIONS REGARDING STREET TREES ARE TO BE DIRECTED TO THE COMMUNITY FORESTER.
2. THE TYPICAL TREE PROTECTION ZONE(TPZ) SHOULD ENCOMPASS THE CANOPY PLUS AN
ADDITIONAL RADIAL WIDTH OF TEN FEET (10').  HOWEVER, SINCE THESE CONDITIONS ARE UNIQUE, THE
APPLICATION SHOULD BE EVALUATED WITH THE FINAL LIMITS OF THE TPZ BEING ESTABLISHED BY THE
COMMUNITY FORESTER.
3. MULCH THE ENTIRE AREA OF THE TPZ IN AN EFFORT TO IMPROVE THE GROWING ENVIRONMENT
FOR THE ROOTS.  DURING CONSTRUCTION PHASE MAINTAIN A FOUT TO SIX INCH LAYER OF CHIP
MULCH OVER THE SURFACE TO REDUCE SOIL COMPACTION, IMPROVE AERATION, ENHANCE MOISTURE
RETENTION AND REDUCE TEMPERATURE EXTREMES.  MULCH GENERALLY CONSISTS OF SHREDDED
LEAVES OR BARK, PINE STRAW, PEAT MOSS, WOOD CHIPS OR COMPOSTED GREENWASTE.
4. FENCE THE TPZ WITH SUITABLE FENCING MATERIAL TO PREVENT WOUNDS TO THE TREE AND
SOIL COMPACTION WITHIN THE ROOT ZONE.  POST THE FENCE WITH A SIGN STATING "TREE PROTECTION
ZONE - KEEP OUT".
5. SHOULD IT BE NECESSARY TO TRENCH WITHIN THE TPZ ALL TRENCHES SHALL BE HAND DUG.
NO ROOTS LARGER THAN TWO INCHES (2") SHALL BE CUT UNLESS NO OTHER ALTERNATIVE IS
FEASABLE.  ALL SMALLER ROOTS THAT REQUIRE CUTTING SHALL BE CUT WITH PRUNING SAWS.  CUTS
SHALL BE MADE FLUSH WITH THE SIDES OF THE TRENCH.  IF AT ANY TIME TWENTY FIVE PERCENT (25%)
OF THE AREA WITHIN THE TPZ IS BEING SEPARATED FROM THE TREE BY A TRENCH, THEN THE LINE
SHALL BE EITHER RELOCATED OR INSTALLED BY BORING.
6. REMOVAL OF HARDSCAPE MATERIALS FROM WITHIN THE TPZ SHALL BE DONE MANUALLY.
7. THE MINIMUM DISTANCE BETWEEN AN OPEN TRENCH AND ANY TREE SHALL BE ONE FOOT (1')
OR SIX INCHES (6") FOR EVERY INCH OF TRUNK DIAMETER MEASURED AT FOUR AND A HALF FEET (4
1/2') ABOVE EXISTING GRADE IF THIS METHOD DEFINES A GREATER DISTANCE.  MINIMUM CLEARANCE
SHALL BE TEN FEET (10') FROM THE TRUNK OF A TREE.
8. IN THE EVENT ROOT PRUNING IS REQUIRED TO ACCOMMODATE GRADE CHANGES OR THE
INSTALLATION OF HARDSCAPE FEATURES THE ROOT PRUNING PROCEDURES DESCRIBED IN THIS
OUTLINE SHOULD BE FOLLOWED. AT NO TIME SHALL ANY EQUIPMENT, MATERIALS, SUPPLIES OR FILL
SOIL BE ALLOWED IN THE TPZ UNLESS NECESSARY.
9. AT NO TIME SHALL ANY EQUIPMENT, MATERIALS SUPPLIES OR FILL SOIL BE ALLOWED IN THTE
TPZ UNLESS NECESSARY.
10. PRUNE AND FERTILIZE THE TREES AFTER THE COMPLETION OF ALL EXTERIOR WORK ON THE
BUILDING AND AT THE BEGINNING OF THE LANDSCAPE PHASE.
11. CALL COMMUNITY FORESTERS OFFICE TO SETA A SITE VISIT TO DETERMINE THE EXACT
LOCATION OF THE TPZ FENCE BEFORE THE START OF WORK. 310-458-8974.
12. ALL QUESTIONS REGARDING THE CITY TREE ADJACENT TO YOUR PROJECT MAY BE DIRECTED TO
THE COMMUNITY FORESTER, WALT WARRINER AT (310)458-8974
13. PRIOR TO START OF WORK WRAPTEH PALM TREE TRUNKS WITH BURLAP TO 10' ABOVE GRADE